DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1009753

RPTT:\$1918.80 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,958.80 Pgs=2

07/05/2024 12:02 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-713-001 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,918.80 Escrow No.: 24042734-DR

When Recorded Return To:

Robert Dickerson 1326 Santa Cruz Drive Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Robert Dickerson 1326 Santa Cruz Drive Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Janice M. Hoquette, Trustee of The Janice M. Hoquette Trust Dated January 15, 2019

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Robert Dickerson, a married man, as his sole and separate property and Karen Rene Dickerson, an unmarried woman and Laurie Ann Johnson, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, all as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1, of Final Subdivision Map for Minden Village, PD #03-007-1, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 23rd, 2004, as Book 0804, Page 9492 Document No. 622268.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-30-713-001

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature pag	e). Escrow N	o.: 24042734-DR
Dated this $\frac{3_{RD}}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$	_, 2024.	
The Janice M. Hoquette Trust Bated January 15, 2019 BY: Marie Hoquette, Frystee M. Janice Merie Hoquette, Frystee		
STATE OF NEVADA		
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS		24
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	day of Juli Trust Dated Januar	<u>∕</u> y 15, 2019. , 20⅓ by Janice
And soel	(,	
Notary Public	Appointme	Dena Reed / Public - State of Nevada nt recorded in Douglas County -5 - Expires: March 14, 2027

rage • o

1. Assesso a) <u>1320-30</u> b)	ION OF VALU or Parcel Number -713-001	er(s)			
2. Type of	Property:		FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🔲 Vaca	ant Land b	o) 🗵 Sgl. Fam. Resider	nce	ent/Instrument i	No.
, <u> </u>		l)		envinstrument	
	· ·)	Book		Page
•		n)	Date of	f Recording:	
☐ Othe	er:		Notes:		
3. a. Total	Value/Sale Pric	ce of Property:		\$492,000	0.00
		closure Only (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)	
c. Trans	fer Tax Value:	/		\$492,000	0.00
d. Real	Property Transf	er Tax Due:		<u>\$1,918.8</u>	30
4. IF EXEM	IPTION CLAIM	ED:	\)	
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemp	otion, per NRS 375.090, Se	ection:		
b. Expla	ain Reason for I	Exemption:	1		/
5. Partial Ir	nterest: Percen	tage Being Transferred: 1	00.00%	、 / /	r
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	the information documentation the disallowane alty of 10% of the control of the c	nd acknowledges, under p on provided is correct to t if called upon to substanti ce of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest at nd severally liable for any	the best of th iate the inform ion, or other o 1% per month	neir information nation provided I determination of n. Pursuant to	and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the f additional tax due, may
Signature:			7 7	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature:	[fnM]	ar Hopeell	2	Capacity:	Grantee
	ANTOR) INFOR	RMATION		ANTEE) INFOR	RMATION
0	(EQUIRED)	\		(REQUIRED)	
	Janice M. Hoq	uette, Trustee of The	/	/	
Drint Names	The second secon	uette Trust Dated January	Drint Name		son, Karen Rene d Laurie Ann Johnson
Print Name: Address:		nden Village Loop	_ Address:	1326 Santa Cr	
City:	Minden	iden village Loop	_ Address. City:	Minden	UZ DIIVO
State:	NV	Zip: 89423	_ State:	Nevada	Zip: 89423
		JESTING RECORDING (R		seller or buye	r)
Print Name:		nial Title Company of Neva	ada Esc. #:	24042734-DR	<u> </u>
Address:	896 W Nye I		··································	90702	
City	Carson City	State: NV	Zib.	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED